The aggregate impact tables provided in this section compare with Tables 4-2, 4-
3, 4-4, and 4-5. These tables show the Direct, Indirect Induced and Total Impacts
for USDA sectors.

Table A4-2: Economic Impacts for Commercial Sales and Marketing

Economic
Impact

Number of
firms

Revenues
Income
Wages
Industry Jobs

Economic
Impact

Number of
Firms

Revenues
Total Income
Wages
Industry Jobs

Economic
Impact

Number of
Firms

Revenues ($M)
Total Income

($M)
Wages ($M)
Industry Jobs

Economic
Impact

Number of
Firms

Revenues ($M)
Total Income
($M)

Wages ($M)
Industry Jobs

Total Reporting
2,858

175,593

7,522
265,780

Table A4-3: Economic Impacts for the Public Services

Total Reporting
841

4,358

605
9,160

Table A4-4: Comparing Economic Impacts for Financial

Total Reporting

8,627

267,701
11,867

769,323
376,052

Table A4-5: Comparing Economic Impacts for Utilities
Induced

Total Reporting
1,970

36,399

4,325
118,000

Direct
3,463

190,617
21013
8683
264,995

Direct
11,311

6,373
1235
987
278,607

Direct
9,978

312,006
57,215

25,606
575,297

Direct

4,525

38,857
7,620

4,895
88,801

Indirect
3,463

4734
6894
2305
63,300

Indirect
11,311

504
410
311
58,584

Indirect
9,978

36,522
18,432

11,433
222,695

Indirect

4,525

4,876
2,456

1,523
29,612

Induced
3,463

5856
9830
2822
94,210

Induced
11,311

646
568
392
87,314

Induced
9,978

45,836
25,013

14,138
335,361

4,525

6,076
3,316

1,874
44,459

Total
3,463

201,209
37,735
13809
422,505

Total
11,311

7,522
2,213
1,690
424,505

Total
9,978

394,362
100,661

51,175
1,133,353

Total
4,525

49,810
13,392

8,292
162,872



