The aggregate impact tables provided in this section compare with Tables 4-2, 4-3, 4-4, and 4-5. These tables show the Direct, Indirect Induced and Total Impacts for USDA sectors.

Table A4-2: Economic Impacts for Commercial Sales and Marketing					
Economic Impact	Total Reporting	Direct	Indirect	Induced	Total
Number of firms	2,858	3,463	3,463	3,463	3,463
Revenues	175,593	190,617	4734	5856	201,209
Income	-	21013	6894	9830	37,735
Wages	7,522	8683	2305	2822	13809
Industry Jobs	265,780	264,995	63,300	94,210	422,505

Table A4-3: Economic Impacts for the Public Services					
Economic Impact	Total Reporting	Direct	Indirect	Induced	Total
Number of Firms	841	11,311	11,311	11,311	11,311
Revenues	4,358	6,373	504	646	7,522
Total Income	-	1235	410	568	2,213
Wages	605	987	311	392	1,690
Industry Jobs	9,160	278,607	58,584	87,314	424,505

Table A4-4: Comparing Economic Impacts for Financial					
Economic Impact	Total Reporting	Direct	Indirect	Induced	Total
Number of Firms	8,627	9,978	9,978	9,978	9,978
Revenues (\$M)	267,701	312,006	36,522	45,836	394,362
Total Income (\$M)	11,867	57,215	18,432	25,013	100,661
Wages (\$M)	769,323	25,606	11,433	14,138	51,175
Industry Jobs	376,052	575,297	222,695	335,361	1,133,353

Table A4-5: Comparing Economic Impacts for Utilities					
Economic Impact	Total Reporting	Direct	Indirect	Induced	Total
Number of Firms	1,970	4,525	4,525	4,525	4,525
Revenues (\$M)	36,399	38,857	4,876	6,076	49,810
Total Income (\$M)		7,620	2,456	3,316	13,392
Wages (\$M)	4,325	4,895	1,523	1,874	8,292
Industry Jobs	118,000	88,801	29,612	44,459	162,872